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1 Bay City Department of Public Safety Wells Rick Battalion Chief rwells@baycitymi.org

2 Bay City Department of Public Safety Wiltsie Matt Battalion Chief mwiltsie@baycitymi.org

3 Bender & Associates Bender Lewis Facilitator (231) 797-5536 mbender102@aol.com

4 Bender & Associates Bender Mary Coordinator (618) 792-3508 mbender102@aol.com

5 Bloomfield Township Fire Department Husch Ryan Battalion Chief rhusch@bloomfieldtwp.org

6 Bloomfield Township Fire Department Lagarde Kelly Battalion Chief klagarde@bloomfieldtwp.org

7 Bloomfield Township Fire Department LeRoy John Chief (248) 408-4844 jleroy@bloomfieldtwp.org

8 Bloomfield Township Fire Department VanHeck Alan Battalion Chief avanheck@bloomfieldtwp.org

9 City of Cheboygan Dailey Donald Fire Chief (231) 420-8876 ddailey@cheboygan.org

10 Clare Fire Department Chapman James Fire Chief (989) 386-2151 jchapman@cityofclare.gov

11 Clare Fire Department Eberhart Sam Asst. Chief (989) 386-2151 jchapman@cityofclare.gov

12 Clare Fire Department Kaisler Claire Lieutenant (989) 386-2151 jchapman@cityofclare.gov

13 Clare Fire Department Michels Chad Captain (989) 386-2151 jchapman@cityofclare.gov

14 Dearborn Fire Department Murray Joseph Fire Chief afaraj@dearborn.gov

15 Grand Blanc Township Fire Department Frank Adam Sergeant (810) 210-1269 frank@twp.grand-blanc.mi.us

16 Grand Blanc Township Fire Department Hertzberg Michael Sergeant (810) 694-7211 burdette@twp.grand-blanc.mi.us

17 Grand Blanc Township Fire Department Keller Christopehr Fire Marshal / Lieutenant (810) 694-7211 Keller@twp.grand-blanc.mi.us

18 Green Oak Township Fire Department Rollison Kory Captain kory.rollison@greenoakfire.com

19 Hamburg Fire Begnoche Tim Sergeant tbegnoche@hamburg.mi.us

20 Hamburg Fire Flohr Scott Sergeant sflohr@hamburg.mi.us

21 Hamburg Fire Girard David Lieutenant dgirard@hamburg.mi.us

22 Hamburg Fire Lawver Jase Captain jlawver@hamburg.mi.us

23 Hamburg Fire Mackenzie Timothy Sergeant tmackenzie@hamburg.mi.us

24 Hamburg Fire Steinaway Michael Captain msteinaway@hamburg.mi.us

25 Hamburg Fire Stewart Jess Sergeant jstewart@hamburg.mi.us
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26 Hamburg Fire Vultaggio Salvatore Captain samv@hamburg.mi.us

27 Hamburg Fire Yost Cazsey Captain cyost@hamburg.mi.us

28 Independence Fire Department Lenz Al
Engineer Firefighter 
Medic IC Lt. (248) 797-5829 alenz@independencefire.us

29 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Brandt Greg Fire Marshal (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

30 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Cruz Frankie Lieutenant (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

31 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Doyon Tom Lieutenant (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

32 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Fitzpatrick Shaun Lieutenant (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

33 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Green Ross Lieutenant (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

34 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Piche' David Fire Chief (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

35 Independence Twp Fire Dept. Stamper Derek Captain (248) 892-7806 dpiche@independencefire.us

36 Mt. Pleasant Fire Dept Crawford Kris Operator kcrawford@mt-pleasant.org

37 Mt. Pleasant Fire Dept Drouse Ken Operator kdrouse@mt-pleasant.org

38 Mt. Pleasant Fire Dept Kirchofer Tom Operator tkirchofer@mt-pleasant.org

39 Mt. Pleasant Fire Dept Nartker Philip Sergeant pnartker@mt-pleasant.org

40 Mt. Pleasant Fire Dept Schafer Bernie Sergeant bschafer@mt-pleasant.org

41 Petoskey Department of Public Safety Donovan Larry Public Safety Officer (231) 330-0453 ldonovan@petoskey.us

42 Petoskey Department of Public Safety Parker Mike Lieutenant mparker@petoskey.us

43 Petoskey Department of Public Safety Schultz David Lieutenant dschultz@petoskey.us

44 Petoskey Department of Public Safety Troxel Todd Lieutenant (231) 373-8094 ttroxel@petoskey.us

45 Rochester Fire Department Ostling Geoff Lieutenant / Paramedic (586) 599-9674 gostling@rochestermi.org

46 Rockford Department of Public Safety Peckham Chad Firefighter cpeckham@rockford.mi.us

47 Suttons Bay-Bingham Fire & Rescue Authority Bowen Mark Captain (248) 672-0469 mbowen8403@yahoo.com

48 Suttons Bay-Bingham Fire & Rescue Authority Marentette Ray Lieutenant (231) 342-8357 sbbfd9m3@yahoo.com

49 Suttons Bay-Bingham Fire & Rescue Authority Porter James Fire Chief (231) 883-3343 chief@sbbfireandrescue.com
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50 Suttons Bay-Bingham Fire & Rescue Authority Porter Josh Lieutenant (231) 883-4051 joshporter07@yahoo.com

51 Texas Township Fire Department Dawson Matt Lieutenant (269) 375-4610 mdawson@texasfire.org

52 Texas Township Fire Department MacLeod Ian Lieutenant (269) 375-4610 imacleod@texasfire.org

53 Walker Fire Department Host Chad Deputy Chief (616) 498-9915 chost@walker.city

54 Walker Fire Department Pelton David Fire Chief (616) 401-1323 dpelton@walker.city

55 West Bloomfield Fire Department Latkowski Jeff Captain, Training Division (248) 877-7272 jlatkowski@wbtownship.org


